ENGINE#
0000345(1)
0010653(27)
0011294(1)
0025295(35)
0031313(66)
0045396(1)
0047201(4)
0099042(1)
0119414(20)
0139570(3)
0322317(2)
0425139(49)
0676518 (2)
0891720(3)
0975432(2)
1052876(3)
1096023(2)
1288210(4)
1422993(3)
1445592(47)
1501093(6)
1557342(6)
1598353(6)
1690959(3)
1699226(34)
1706183(38)
1758528(1)
1819704(49)
1882196(6)
1924449 (65)
1948683(6)
2111829(64)
2143224(1)
2153966(33)
2197843 (65)
2222973(6)
2227666(1)
2290037(6)
2479175(4)
2518134(53)
2565174(2)
2615285(53)
3002539(49)
3104978(49)
3128438(2)
3546690 (2)
3792191(28)
3821527(61)
4111556(55)
4199874 (1)

MON
NOV.
JAN.
JAN.
FEB.
FEB.

MAR.
MAR.

APR.
MAY
MAY
AUG.

SEPT.

NOV.
JAN.
JAN.
FEB.
FEB.

MAR.

APR.

APR.

MAY
MAY
MAY
JUNE
JUNE
JUNE
JUNE
JUNE
JULY
JULY
JULY
AUG.
AUG.
AUG.
AUG.
AUG.
AUG.

SEPT.

OCT.
OCT.
OCT.
NOV.

MAR.
MAR.

APR.
JUNE
AUG.
AUG.
NOV.
DEC.

MODEL A AND AA CYLINDER BLOCK DATA, PART 2

AS OF

NOVEMBER 11, 2007

YEAR RDAM MDAM FDAM OPBASE

1927
1928
1928
1928
1928
1928
1928
1928
1928
1928
1928
1928
1928
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1930
1930
1930
1930
1930
1930
1930
1930

11/16
11/16
11/16
11/16
?

11/16
11/16
11/16
11/16
11/16
11/16
11/16
11/16
?

?

11/16
11/16
11/16
11/16
11/16

1/16

4/16

~>

11/16
11/16
11/16
11/16
11/16
14/16
?
?
?

11/16
11/16
11/16
11/16
13/32
17/16
17/16
17/16
1 6/16
17/16
17/16
1 6/16
17/16
?

?

17/16
17/16
18/16
17/16
17/16

8/16

17/16
9

17/16
1 6/16
1 8/16
17/16
17/16
19/16
?
?
?

Va A
Va A
Ya A
Va A
Va A
B
B
V4B
?

V4B
Y4B
VaB
ViB
?

?

74 B
7B
B
B
V4B

N D D D D D

X
w

1/4B

1/4B
V4B
V4B
V4B
ViB
ViB
?

?

?

2

SHIELD
9

SHIELD
?
SHIELD
SHIELD
SHIELD
SHIELD
SHIELD
SHIELD
SHIELD
SHIELD
SHIELD
SHIELD
SHIELD
SHIELD
SHIELD
SHIELD
SHIELD
SHIELD
SHIELD
SHIELD
HEART
SHIELD
SHIELD
SHIELD
SHIELD
SHIELD
SHIELD
SHIELD
SHIELD
SHIELD
SHIELD
HEART
1/2AND1/2
1/2AND1/2
HEART
HEART
HEART
HEART
HEART
HEART
HEART
HEART
HEART
HEART
HEART
?

?

O/N

0
N
N (FSO)?



4208394(59)  DEC. 1930 2 ? ? ? 0
4213681(56) ~ DEC. 1930 2 ? ? ? 0
4229802(41)  DEC. 1930 2 ? ? ? 0
4261373(20)  JAN. 1931 11/16 19/16 ? HEART 0
4285643(51)  JAN. 1931 2 ? ? ? 0
4294461(48)  JAN. 1931 2 ? ? ? 0
4299173(37)  JAN. 1931 2 ? ? ? 0
4305408(49)  JAN. 1931 11/16 18/16 %B  HEART ?
4307001(41)  JAN. 1931 2 ? ? ? N (FSO)
4319643(41)  FEB. 1931 2 ? ? ? N
4324601(52)  FEB. 1931 2 ? ? ? 0
4327984(54)  FEB. 1931 2 ? ? ? 0
4365834 (*)  FEB. 1931 2 ? ? ? N(*)
4368183(27)  FEB. 1931 2 ? ? ? N
4374657(38)  FEB. 1931 2 ? ? ? N
4381603(1) FEB. 1931 2 ? ? ? N
4432553(29)  MAR. 1931 11/16 17/16 5/16B ? N
4428208(53)  MAR. 1931 11/16 18/16 1/4B HEART N
4460936(54)  MAR 1931 2 ? ? ? N
4513021 (50) MAR. 1931 N
4522794(20) MAR. 1931 11/16 18/16 ? HEART N
4539982(60)  APR. 1931 2 ? ? ? N
4563072(58)  APR. 1931 2 ? ? ? N
4578610(57)  APR. 1931 2 ? ? ? N
4665297(46)  MAY 1931 2 ? ? ? O (FSO)
KEY TO GUIDE

RDAM = REAR DAM HEIGHT FROM INSIDE BASE OF VALVE CHAMBER TO TOP OF DAM
MDAM = MIDDLE DAM HEIGHT FROM INSIDE BASE OF VALVE CHAMBER TO TOP OF DAM

FDAM = FRONT DAM HEIGHT
A = ABOVE TOP OF PUSH ROD BOSS
B =BELOW TOP OF PUSH ROD BOSS

OPBASE = OIL PUMP BASE
“SHIELD” SHAPE WITH REINFORCING METAL IN CORNERS
“HEART” SHAPE WITHOUT REINFORCING METAL IN THE CORNERS

O/N =“O"LD STYLE SERIAL NUMBERS OR “N”EW STYLE SERIAL NUMBERS
(FSO) = FRAME STAMPING ONLY
(*) = CHICAGO SERVICE LETTER OF APRIL 10, 1931
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